AMADOR TRANSIT (AT) AGENDA
Thursday April 6, 2023 - 9:00 A.M.
Amador County Transportation Commission Offices — Board Room
117 Valley View Way, Sutter Creek, CA 95685
Conference Call Option: 1(267)807-9605, Access Code- 312875#

In compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, if you are a disabled person and you need a disability-related modification
or accommodation to participate in this meeting, please contact Amador Transit System staff at (209) 267-9395 or (209) 267-1462
(fax). Requests must be made as early as possible and at least one-full business day before the start of the meeting.

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

ROLL CALL

AGENDA: Approval of agenda for this date. Off agenda items must be approved by the Directors,
pursuant to Government Code Section §54954.2.

PUBLIC MATTERS NOT ON THE AGENDA: Discussion items only, no action to be taken. Any persons
may address the Board at this time upon any subject within the jurisdiction of Amador Transit; however, any
matter that requires action may be referred to staff and/or Committee for a report and recommendation for
possible action at a subsequent Commission meeting. Please note - there is a five (5) minute limit per

topic.

CONSENT AGENDA (Items 1- 7): Note: Items listed on the consent agenda are considered routine and may be
enacted by one motion. Any item may be removed for discussion and made a part of the regular agenda at the request of a
Board Member(s).

Board Minutes, March 2023

Ridership Analysis, February 2023

Ridership Analysis, Amador-Sacramento Express, February 2023
Vehicle Maintenance Report, February 2023

Performance Report, February 2023

Budget/Expenditure Report, February 2023

Compliments, Complaints and Service Requests

N oo N

08. AT GENERAL MANAGER REPORT (Non-Action Items)

Modivcare Rates and billing summary. Informational only

REGULAR AGENDA ITEMS:

09. Review FY 23/24 Preliminary Budget

10.  Approve Monthly Claims List

Future Agenda Items

11. Adjournment



AMADOR TRANSIT

AMADOR TRANSIT (AT)
MINUTES
March 2, 2023 - 10:00 a.m.

The Amador Transit Board of Directors met on the above date, and the following proceedings
were had, to wit;

Present on Roll Call:

Patrick Crew, Chairman

Steve McLean, Vice Chairman
Susan Bragstad

Richard Forster

Robin Peters

John Plasse

Absent:
None

Also Present:
Patricia Maggie Amarant, AT General Manager
John Gedney, ACTC Executive Difeetor

AGENDA:
‘Motion: dehy Dlrector P?“as

Forster, Peter: %;ﬁ’lasse

#7. Compliments, ,_mplamts, and Service Requests; Director Forster commented he
recently spoke with Senator Marie Alvarado-Gil at an event and she did say she rides the
Sacramento route once a week to have more contact with her constituents.

* Motion: It was moved by Director Forster, seconded by Director Bragstad, and
unanimously carried to approve the Consent Agenda.

Ayes: Crew, McLean, Bragstad, Forster, Peters, Plasse
Noes: None
Absent: None
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AMADOR TRANSIT

#8: AT General Manager Report:

Estimated value of ADA mini vans: Ms. Amarant reviewed her staff report. She noted these
vans are currently being used for the ModivCare and Amador Rides programs while they wait
for the Toyota hybrid vans to arrive and be prepared to use. Ms. Amarant stated they have
received one (1) hybrid van and the maintenance department is reviewing the maintenance
requirements for the new vans.

Director Bragstad asked how the extended care facilities or other non-profit agencies would
know about the sale of these Dodge minivans. Ms. Amarant replied she will communicate
through the Social Services Transportation Advisory Council (SSBAC) and provide flyers
throughout the community. e

responded in a couple of weeks.

REGULAR AGENDA ITEMS:
#9. FY 22-23 Low Carbon Transit Operatio

Controller S Ofﬁce (SCO) this morning regarding thezan) —,_:pﬂeifﬁonment amounts available, and
they have yet to release that amount. T]:;gy d1d send out notl;e_:ggihat the agencles that applied and

_She ﬂ"ied she again chgz“ked the State

ived last ye E s approx1mate1y $94,000.

e LCTOP “@pencies can now resubm1t a

‘p0351b111ty to resubmit thg_ﬂgﬁ plication that was: c@mpleted@ Y for the Upcountry Expanded
Dial-A-Ride (DAR) foizan add ;: <

somewhere=N

e=Ms= 'sarant resp

the annu&l‘budget

S

Diréctorssgareed to resubthe L%F OP grant funding application for the Upcouniry DAR
Expansmnﬁbrmg back aﬂ%solutlon next month for formal approval.

#10. Approve hly Clg;ms List:

Motion: It was moved by Director Forster, seconded by Director Plasse and unanimously
carried to approve thé claims list.

Ayes: Crew, McLean, Bragstad, Forster, Peters, Plasse
Noes: None
Absent: None

Amador Transit Minules 2 03/02/23



AMADOR TRANSIT

FUTURE AGENDA ITEMS:
¢ LCTOP Resolution/formal approval
o FY 2023/24 Preliminary budget

ADJOURNMENT: _
At 10:24 a.m. the Chairman adjourned the regular meeting to Thursday, April 6, 2023, at 9:00

a.m, at 117 Valley View Way, Sutter Creek, CA 95685,

Patrick Crew, Chairman
ATTEST: Amador Transit

Recording Secretary

03/02/23

Amador Transit Minutes 3



AMADOR TRANSIT MONTHLY

SERVICE SUMMARY

February
FY22/23 Service Days
16
Sacramento 141
Upcountry 293
Plymouth 269
A - Shuttles 5-1 - 5-5 342
B - Shuttles 6-1 - 6-6 301
lone 175
Dial-A-Ride 645
Logisticare 18
Special Events -
TOTAL PASSENGERS 2,184
AV. DAILY 137
ADULT 686
SENIOR 196
PERSONS W/DISABILITIES 1,165
YOUTH 104
Non-Revenue-PCA 33
Non-Revenue - Child 10
Non-Revenue - Family Pass 33
Wheelchair 67
Bicycles 1
FARES PAID BY MONTH/DAY PASS

Monthly Pass 539
S7 Day Passes Sold 9
Cash Fares $1,619.34

FARES PAID BY PRE-PAID TICKETS

Pre-Paid Tix $1.00 244
Pre-Paid Tix $2.00 41
Pre-Paid Tix $3.00 17

Pre-Paid Tix $4.00 -
Pre-Paid Tix $7.00 s

Mileage
Revenue miles 17,235
Non-Revenue miles 1,250
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AMADOR-SACRAMENTO EXPRESS FY 22/23
February 2023

AMADOR-SACRAMENTO EXPRESS

MONTH L L TOTAL
Amador SAC Amador SAC

April 2022 25 42 37 55 159

May 2022 35 47 55 65 202

June 2022 41 55 69 76 241

July 2022 25 29 38 41 133

August 2022 26 29 56 63 174
September 2022 29 32 40 41 142
October 2022 43 45 52 60 200
November 2022 34 42 43 52 171
December 2022 26 35 39 46 146
January 2023 30 37 37 45 149
February 2023 29 31 39 42 141

Average Pass/day
Month of February 2023 1.1 1.0 1.4 1.6 5.1
16|Service Days
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3:40 PM AMADOR TRANSIT

03/29/23 STATEMENT OF NET POSITION
As of March 1, 2023

Accrual Basis

ASSETS
Current Assets
Checking/Savings

11100 - 3670 NewWF Checking - Operating

11200 - 8794 Weils Fargo Savings Res
11210 - Fleet Reserve
11220 + Building Reserve
11230 - Equipment Reserve

Total 11200 - 8794 Wells Fargo Savings Res

11300 - 8802 Wells Fargo Savings-Grants
10700 - SGR Funds

Total 11300 - 8802 Wells Fargo Savings-Grants
Total Checking/Savings

Accounts Receivabhle
12010 - Grant Awards Receivable
12015  State of GR Receivable
12035 - CRSSA 5310
12040 - 5311 Cares

Total Accounts Receivable

Other Current Assets
13100 - Prepaid Insurance
13200 - Pre-Paid IT Service Contract
13300 - Prepaid GPS Tracking

Total Other Current Assets
Total Current Assets

Fixed Assets
15100 - LAND
15200 - BUILDING
15300 - EQUIPMENT
15500 - COMPUTERS AND SOFTWARE

15300 - EQUIPMENT - Other
Total 15300 - EQUIPMENT

15350 - Bus Equipment
15400 - VEHICLES

16000 - ACCUMULATED DEPRECIATION
Total Fixed Assets
TOTAL ASSETS

Mar 1, 23

238,591.34

67,554.02
108,566.17
65,970.77

332,090.96

(31,742.33)

(31,742.33)

538,930.97

56,534.00
23,673.00
32,929.00
(66,543.72)

46,592.37

13,787.91
32,287.08
1,994.05

48,069.04

633,601.38

254,026.00
2,356,214.80

47,210.47
186,744.33

233,954.80

23,986.01
2,000,165.77

(2,651,862.00)

2,316,485.18

2,950,086.56

Page 1



3:40 PM

03/29/23
Accrual Basis

AMADOR TRANSIT

STATEMENT OF NET POSITION
As of March 1, 2023

LIABILITIES & EQUITY

Liabilities

Current Liabilities
Accounts Payable

20000 - ACCOUNTS PAYABLE

Total Accounts Payable

Other Current Liabilities

20100 -
21600 -
21700 -
21800 -
22000 -
23000 -

Accrued Insurance Payable
Unearned Revenue -STA
Unearned Revenue - LTF
Deferred Revenue SGR
Accrued Leave Balance

Accrued Payroll

23001.1 - Payroll Liabls Total

23001 - Payroll Tax Liabilities
23200 - SDI -Employer Paid
23001 - Payroll Tax Liabilities - Other

Total 23001 - Payroll Tax Liabilities

24001
25000 -

25020 - CalPERS 2@62
25100 - CalPERS 457 Plan

27100 -
27200 -

Total 23001.1 - Payroll Liabls Total

24020 -
24021 -
24022 -
24030
24040 -

Medical

Aflac
TransAmerica
Dental Liab
Vision Liabl

Total Other Current Liabilities

Total Current Liabilities

Long Term Liabilities
22400 + Pension Liabiity
26100 - Deferred Inflow Pension

Total Long Term Liabilities

Total Liabilities
TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY

Mar 1, 23

(1,214.80)

(1,214.80)

15,239.00
517,097 .46
4,617.00
60,256.80
49,090.08
12,710.61

1,326.81
1,847.85

- Direct Deposit Liabllities
CalPERS Classic Retirement

Primerica IRA (pre-tax)
Primerica ROTH (after-tax)

3.174.66

(501.98)
(29,632.15)
3,893.71
655.00
850.00
175.00

(21,385.76)

1,277.38
58.99
144.74
(1,580.21)
(43.45)

637,482.64

636,267.84

1,260,744.00
38,719.00

1,209,463.00

1,935,730.84

1,935,730.84

Page 2
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amador transit
Serving Amador County Since 1977

SUBJECT: MODIVCARE TRANSPORTATION SERVICE
TO: Amador Transit Board of Directors

FROM: Patricia Maggie Amarant, General Manager
DATE: April 6,2023

MODIVCARE TRANSPORTATION REIMBURSEMENT REVIEW - (Informational Only)

AT receives trip assignments daily from Modivcare Solutions LLC for potential trips we could
provide if there is an available driver or van. A typical trip is highlighted on the trip routing sheet.

e The pickup trip from the clients home to their destination is called "A" leg (one-way)
e The pickup trip from the destination to their home is called "B" leg (return trip)

» Inthe event of a pharmacy destination in between trips, the "B" return trip is now "C"
* Miles are calculated on the trip request form and billed to Modivcare.

Attachment 1 of the Modivcare contract is the rate table for trip reimbursement. Depending on the
client, the rates change from Ambulatory to Wheelchair, etc. In the example provided - this trip is
45 miles one way for a total of 90 miles roundtrip.

The first 10 miles of each one-way trip is reimbursed at $23.56. $23.56 x 2 = $47.12
Each additional mile after 10 miles is reimbursed at $1.66 each mile.

90 miles - 20 miles = 70 mi x $1.66 = $116.20

$116.20 + $47.12 = $163.32

Costs for AT are estimated as:
e Total trip hours including pre-trip and fueling = 3.75
3.75 X $18.98 (hourly wage) = $71.78 in wages
CalPERS employer contribution @ 7.68% x $71.78 = $5.47. Total = $76.65
Dodge minivans average 23 mpg. 90 mi / 23 mpg = 3.91 gal
Fuel cost averages $4.00 gal. $4.00 x 3.91 gal = $15.64
Approximate cost for this trip = $92.29.

$163.32 - $92.29 = $71.03 "profit" or revenue



Modivcare Transportation Provider Network

e modivcare

Trips for Monday, April 3,

01-61281-A % NEW ** ABCl - Amador
VALADEZ, SOFIA Age: 9
10:57 PU Residence Phy: (209) 332-0859
423 Preston Ave, Bldg. Houss//
Ione, CA 95640-9535
11:37 DO Sutter Amador Qutpatient Servi Phy: (866) 961-8534
100 Mission Blwd
Jackson, CA 95642
LOS: A CPay: 30.00 PCA: 0 AFEsc: 1 CEsc: 1 Seats: 0 Miles: 12.0
DO Dir: 1145
Notes: Escorts

01-61281-B *% NEW ** ABC1 - Amador
VALADEZ, SOFIA Age: 9

12:45 PU Sutter Amador Outpatient Servi Phy: (866) 961-8534
100 Mission Blwvd
Jackson, CA 958642

13:10 DO Residence Phy:
423 Preston Ave, Bldg. House//
Ione, CA 95640-9535

LOS: A CPay: $0.00 PCA: 0 AEsc: 1 CEsc: 1 Seats: 0 Miles: 12.0

PU Dir: 1145

Notes: Escorts

CC02 - Amador

(209) 332-0859

01-70027-A O NEW &

DENENT 1T SRERRTGE Age: 85
13:00 PU Residence Phy: (209) 267-5688 x

240 Judy Dr

Sutter Creesk, CA 95685-4020
14:22 DO Wellspace Health Roseville Com Phy: (916) 772-5533

5 Medical Plz Dr, Apt. 290

Roseville, CA 95661-2865
LOS: A Cpay: $0.00 PCA: 0 AEsc: 0 CEsc: 0 Ssats: 0 Miles: 45.0
DO Dir: Dr, Hilger // Urogynecology Consultants
Notes: cane // best contact phone can recv text // alone // B-leg 1515

01-70027-B ** NEW ** CCO02 - Amador
Age: 85
15:15 PU Wellspace Health Roseville Com Phy: (916) 772-5533

5 Medical Plz Dr, Apt. 230

Roseville, CA 95661-2865
16:25 DO Residence

240 Judy Dr

Sutter Creek, CA 95685-4020
LOS: A CPay: $0.00 PCA: 0 AEsc: 0 CEsc: 0 Seats: 0 Miles: 45.0
20 Dir: Dr. Hilger // Urogynecology Consultants
Notes: cane // best contact phone can recv text // alone // B-leg 1515

) o i

Phy: (209) 267-5688 x

I

3/30/2023 6:23:01 PM 1 of 1



_Attachment 1 to the Exhibit B

MODVY TP Name:
MODV Provider Code:
Contract Effective Date:

DENSITY TIER: HIGH
Rates:

X Level of Service

Iry .
Ambulatory Door-Door $17.61) 520.43| %2561 $1.66
Ambulatory - Group $9.93] $12.06 $14.14 $1.00
Wheelchair 521.08) 524,40 $31.06 $1.75
Wheelchair - Group $12.65| 514.64] $18.64 51.66
MadivCare Solutions, LLC i Provider: A ma 0!0}"‘ ] rahs !-t
Date: Date: = !L,-—Q.O,’,). 1
Signature: Slgnature\a/ﬁm mw
7 - j

Printed Name Printed Name @mjﬁﬁ HA. J4 wdrant
Tite: rle: Jop14ra PARA I

v U’
Notes:

AMBULATORY RX 5TOP: 516.55/ AMBULATORY DOOR-TC-DOOR RX STOP: $17.61/ WHEELCHAIR RX STOP: $21.08
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amador transit
Serving Amador County Since 1977

SUBJECT: FY 23/24 Preliminary Budget

TO: Amador Transit Board of Directors
FROM: Patricia Maggie Amarant, General Manager
DATE: April 6, 2023

RECOMMENDATION: Amador Transit Board of Directors review Amador Transit
FY 2023/2024 Preliminary Budget and provide direction to staff.

Operating Expenditures: $1,935,434 (8.19% increase from FY22/23)

Fare Revenues:
e Projected fare revenue to remain at $55,000, same as FY22/23

Reimbursement Revenue
e Projected Modivcare revenue at $20,000
e Sacramento contract revenue at $85,000

Grant Revenues:
* Projected LCTOP operating assistance grant award of $102,360
e Projected Mobility Management and Operating grant awards of $741,396

Advertising Revenues:
* Projected $60,000 ($5,000 decrease from FY22/23)

STA Revenues:
o FY 23/24 Estimated Apportionment of STA funds = $507,800
o STA funds of $5607,800 are for Reserves only.

LTF Revenues
» Proposed Amador Transit claim to the ACTC will be $565,000

Operating Checking Account - Cash:
* Amador Transit maintains an operating cash flow, averaging $200,000.

State of Good Repairs (SGR) Revenues for Facilities/Equipment Repair/Maintenance/Upgrades:
o FY 23/24 State of Good Repair Funds = $68,214




FIXED EXPENSES

50010 - LABOR

50100
50200
50300
50400
50500

- SALARIES & WAGES - Fixed Route
- SALARIES & WAGES - DAR
+ MAINT.& FACILITIES WAGES
- ADMINISTRATIVE WAGES
 OTHER SALARIES & WAGES
Total 50010 - LABOR

51000 - BENEFITS

51100 -
51150
51200 -
51260 -
51300 -
51350 -
51420 -
51450 -
51600 -
51650 -

VARIA

FICA

PENSION PLAN (CalPERS)

MEDICAL PLAN

DENTAL PLAN

VISION PLAN

WORKERS COMP INS

DISABILITY INSURANCE
UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE
UNIFORMS/WORK CLOTHES ALLOW
OTHER BENEFITS

Total 51000 - BENEFITS'

| BLE EXPENSES
ERVICES & USER FEES

+ VEHICLE TECH SERV-OUTSOURCE

+ PROPERTY MAINTENANCE SERVICES
- CONTRACT IT SERVICES

- LEGAL COUNSEL

- ADVERTISING & MARKETING

+ LEGAL NOTICES

- SOFTWARE MAINTENANCE FEES

- DRUG & ALCOHOL SERVICES

* FACILITY SECURITY SYSTEM

+ GSA COST ALLOC-(POSTAGE/PRINT)
+ PROFESSIONAL & TECH SERVICES

) - Fees Bank, Merchant, Service

‘Total 52000 - SERVICES & USER FEES

VARIABLE EXPENSES

53000 - MATERIALS & SUPPLIES CONSUMED

53100 -
53150 -
53200 -
53250 -
53300 -
53350 -
53400 -
53425 -
53450 -
53500 -
53550 -
53650 -
53670 -
53700 -
53750 -

FUEL

TIRES

LUBRICATION

TOOLS

VEHICLE MAINT-REPAIR PARTS
SHOP SUPPLIES (Consumables)
VEHICLE ACCESSORIES

TOWING

FACILITIES MAINT/REPAIR PARTS
TRANSIT CENTER SUPPLIES
OFFICE SUPPLIES

PRINTING (Schedules, Brochures)
COMPUTER PROGRAM & SUPPLIES
SAFETY & EMERGENCY SUPPLIES
OTHER MATERIALS & SUPPLIES

Total 53000 - MATERIALS & SUPPLIES CONSUMED

Amador Transit Preliminary Budget FY23/24

FY 22/23 FY 23/24
FY 20/21 FY 21/22 July 2022 - March 2023 (75% PROJECTIONS NOTES
% OF % OF % OF FY 23/24 Var. Prior FY
BUDGET EXPENDED BUDGET  BUDGET EXPENDED BUDGET BUDGET EXPENDED BUDGET Projections Year % +I-
270,000 282,506 105% 240,500 288,938  120.14% 328,606 230,834 70.25% 322,829 (5,777) -1.76% | lower wages -new drivers. Higher wage drivers retired
78,000 59,749 7% 76,500 73,697 96.34% 58,818 53,612 91.15% 72,314 13,496 22.95% Expanded DAR increased hours
181,000 163,651 107% 188,425 176,281 93.56% 150,054 140,822 93.85% 153,731 3,677 2.45%
213,700 208,392 98% 218,087 218,087  100.00% 301,367 152,610 50.64% 308,902 7,635 2.50%
109,000 133,222 122% 113,800 128,498  112.92% 109,942 86,305 78.50% 120,575 10,633 9.67%
$ 851,700 877,520  103% § 837,312 885,502 105.76% $ 948,787 664,183 70.00% § 978,351 29,564 3.12%
12,500 13,614 109% 12,500 15,189  121.51% 14,125 10,598 75.03% 15,000 875 6.19%
165,600 159,419 96% 177,300 172,102 97.07% 82,000 126,850 154.70% 154,000 72,000 87.80% Includes UAL=$59,440 EOC @11.84% and 7.68%
58,000 57,800 100% 60,000 60,385  100.64% 73,000 50,039 68.55% 82,473 9,473 12.98% Employer 70% split - Insurance rate increase
4,900 4,823 98% 5,319 5369  100.94% 8,400 5,408 64.38% 10,100 1,700 20.24%  Employer 70% split
1,200 1,248 104% 1,218 1,134 93.06% 1,400 1,057 75.49% 1,810 410 29.29% Employer 70% split
75,000 58,619 78% 75,000 58,810 78.41% 68,875 45,180 65.60% 75,000 6,125 8.89% Rate increases
7.700 8,409 109% 8,000 8,874  110.93% 8,300 7,139 86.01% 8,750 450 5.42% Rate Increase
9,500 4,768 50% 6,000 4,502 75.03% 5,500 2,553 46.42% 4,000 (1,500) -27.27%
4,000 3,365 84% 3,700 2,634 71.20% 3,500 2,060 58.87% 3,200 (300) -8.57%
2,500 1,459 58% 2,500 2718  108.70% 2,500 960 38.40% 2,000 (500) -20.00%
$ 340900 $ 313524 92% § 351,537 § 331,747 94.36% § 267,600 251,845 94.11% § 356,333 88,733 33.16%
% OF % OF % OF Var. Prior FY
BUDGET  EXPENDED BUDGET BUDGET  EXPENDED BUDGET BUDGET EXPENDED BUDGET BUDGET Year % +I-
25,000 23,342 93% 25,000 32,712 130.85% 35,000 22,031 62.95% 35,000 - 0.00%
11,500 10,410 91% 10,000 13,020  130.20% 12,000 6,843 57.02% 10,000 (2,000) -16.67%
1,050 21,152  2014% 1,050 2,074  197.57% 100 - 0.00% 50 (50) -50.00%
750 888 118% 1,500 166 11.07% 1,000 2,747 274.72% 750 (250) -25.00%
10,000 11,251 113% 12,000 15,306  127.55% 13,000 9,055 69.65% 13,000 - 0.00%
250 - 0% 200 90 45.00% 100 230 230,40% 100 - 0.00%
11,520 10,260 89% 11,750 10,170 86.55% 10,500 10,578 100.74% 18,050 7,550 71.90%  Fleet Diagn.Software/Dispatch Software/Google transit map
4,000 5,764 144% 5,000 3,648 72.96% 4,000 3,443 86.08% 3,750 (250) -6.25%
4,500 4,493 100% 4,500 4,382 97.38% 4,500 4,857 107.94% 4,500 - 0.00%
800 795 99% 700 859 94.10% 700 435 62.17% 600 (100) -14.29%
8,000 11,133 139% 10,000 11,724 117.24% 9,000 6,300 70.00% 10,000 1,000 11.11%
900 1,389 154% 800 1,165  145.62% 1,200 951 79.25% 1,400 200 16.67%  Increase -Qbooks monthly charge/merchant fees
$ 78270 $§ 100877 129% $ 82,500 § 95116 11529% § 91,100 67,471 74.06% §$ 97,200 6,100 6.70%
% OF % OF % OF Var. Prior FY
BUDGET  EXPENDED BUDGET BUDGET  EXPENDED BUDGET BUDGET EXPENDED BUDGET BUDGET Year % +/-
150,000 91,069 61% 155,000 148,657 95.91% 215000 128,417 59.73% 205,000 (10,000) -4.65%
24,000 8,539 36% 20,000 24,000  120.00% 24,000 17,612 73.38% 24,000 - 0.00%
3,000 3,423 114% 3,000 1,092 36.39% 3,000 1,028 34.27% 2,000 (1,000) -33.33%
900 1,532 170% 1,000 1377 137.74% 1,200 734 61.14% 1,200 - 0.00%
35,000 36,204 103% 36,000 34,198 94.99% 33,000 38,042 115.28% 35,000 2,000 6.06%
3,000 4,362 145% 3,000 3,620 120.67% 3,000 2,953 98.43% 3,500 500 168.67%
700 543 78% 900 356 39.56% 600 609 101.47% 750 150 25.00%
4,500 1,940 43% 2,500 633 25.32% 2,000 1,519 75.94% 2,000 - 0.00%
6,000 6,892 115% 4,500 5582  124.05% 5,000 4,091 81.82% 5,000 - 0.00%
975 478 49% 500 508  101.59% 500 576 115.20% 550 50 10.00%
6,000 4,109 68% 5,000 5156 103.13% 5,000 3,258 65.16% 4,750 (250) -5.00%
7,500 3,519 47% 6,000 2,468 41.13% 3,000 3111 103.70% 3,000 - 0.00%
1,800 767 43% 1,000 1,869  186.90% 1,000 981 98.10% 500 (500) -50.00%
800 16,752  2094% 1,200 569 47.43% 2,000 926 46.29% 1,600 (400) -20.00%
850 151 18% 700 551 78.711% 600 500 83.26% 600 - 0.00%
$ 245,025 § 180,280 74% $ 240,300 $ 230,637 95.98% $ 298,900 204,355 68.37% § 289,450 (9,450) -3.16%



Amador Transit Preliminary Budget FY23/24

FY 22/23 FY 23/24
FY 20/21 FY 21/22 | July 2022 - March 2023 (75%) PROJECTIONS L[ NOTES
% OF % OF % OF Var. Prior FY
BUDGET EXPENDED BUDGET BUDGET EXPENDED BUDGET BUDGET EXPENDED BUDGET ) BUDGET Year % +I-
54000 - UTILITIES a B ) .

54100 - AT WATER/SEWER/GARBAGE 4,000 5,430 136% 4,400 4,603  104.60% 5,000 3,784 75.68% | ; 0.00% || Sewer/garbage rate increase
54200 - AT ELECTRICAL & NATURAL GAS 2,000 1,906 95% 1,300 1,879 144.54% 1,500 2,035 135.67% ( 13.33%  Natural gas rate increase
54300 - TRANSIT CTRIWATER/SEWER/GARB 2,500 3,286 131% 3,000 2,909 96.97% 3,000 2,416 80.54% 0.00% Sewer/garbage rate increase
54400 - TRANSIT CTR-PGE 2,000 2,238 112% 2,000 1,774 88.70% 1,200 670 55.80% 1,200 - 0.00%
54450 - SHTC - WiFi 2,100 2,812 134% 2,100 2458  117.04% 2,500 1,437 57.48% 2,000 (500) -ZQ.QU%
54500 - OFFICE PHONES/FAX/RADIO/INTRNET 5,300 6,708 127% 5,300 6,559  123.76% 6,500 4,257 65.49% 7,600 1,100 16.92%
54550 - CELLULAR SERVICE 5,400 4,560 84% 4,500 4825 107.21% 4,500 3,255 72.33% -17.78%
54700 - Wi-Fi (Sacramento Bus) 650 350

520 % 650 535 82.38%

11

9

|0

/ a6 A407,
b 99.41%

133,000 144,061 108% 146,500 145638  99.41% 140,000 72,781 51.99%
§ 144061  108% § 146,500 § 145, ~ $ 727 ‘

% OF

% OF

BUDGET EXPENDED BUDGET BUDGET EXPENDED % +/- BUDGET EXPENDED BUDGET
2,000 1,635 82% 2,000 1,938 96.90% 1,600 1,371 85.66% | } 700 ChambComm.dues/CTAA/CalACT/Hazmat Permit
58200 - TRAVEL & MEETINGS 2,250 570 25% 1,200 4,848  403.97% 1,000 478 47.79% 800 (200)
58300 - SAFETY PROGRAM Awards- Roadeo) 750 715 95% 800 197 32.82% 500 911 182.20% 750 250 SafetyMig x4 times a year+ All day training in October
58400 + TRAINING-Seminars & Materials 1,500 1,157 7% 1,400 1,184 83.14% 1,200 921 76.73% 1,100 (100)
58450 - CDL/ DOT MED/BkGrnd Checks 1,500 1,751 117% 1,300 1,934  148.76% 1,800 1,924 106.89% 1,500 (300)
58500 - Penalties/Late Fees 200 99 50% 100 - 0.00% 100 20 20.00% {

500

58600 - Other Miscellan 5 107.90%
Tol 7400 $ /o

449

500

600 553 327 65.47% (150)

12,000 11,546 96% || 10,000 11,147 111.47% 11,000 9,849 89.54% | 12,000 1,000 9.09%  Increase in copier lease costs+color copies costs

96%. $ 10,000 § 11,147

$1,788,937 § 1,294,547 72.36% §  1,935434 146,497 8.19%

$ 1,693,645 §1,661,748 98% § 1,698,499 § 1735919  102.20%

€ Le ] - IC 24 )7,
ment (11% alloc) 39,035 $18,923  *(.0500) $55,858 *(.0500)
60150 - Capital Expense - Building (21% alloc) $ 70,769 $35,142  *(.1000) $106,638 *(.1000)
60175 - Capital Expense - Fleet (68% alloc) $ 235384 $307,000 *(.8500) $345,304 *(.8500)

ff?:’} N By e

$ 2,094,056

RS Fas T xpense

Total Budget Amount 2,209,473 | | §



AMADOR TRANSIT INCOME PROJECTIONS FY23-24

FY 22-23 FY 23-24
Income FY 20/21 FY 21-22 JULY 2022 -MARCH 2023 (75% PROJECTIONS
% OF % OF % OF FY 22-23 Var. Prior FY
BUDGET RECEIVED BUDGET BUDGET RECEIVED BUDGET BUDGET RECEIVED BUDGET Projections Year % +/-
41000 - OPERATING REVENUE
41100 - FIXED ROUTE REVENUE 85,000 § 29,521 34.73% § 70,000 35,978 51.40% 3 35,000 28,477 81.36% $ 35,000 = 0.00%
41200 - DIAL-A-RIDE REVENUE 34,000 § 5,087 14.96% § 30,000 13,185 4395% % 20,000 11,623 58.11% § 20,000 - 0.00%
41250 - LOGISTICARE REVENUE 15300 § 21,844 142.90% $ 20,000 19,582 9791% § 20,000 3,061 1530% § 20,000 - 0.00%
41300 - SACRAMENTO SERV.CONTRACT 85000 § 88,808 104.48% 5 85,000 86,769 102.08% & 85,000 564,102 66.00% & 85,000 = 0.00%
Total 41000 - OPERATING REVENUE $ 219,300 $ 145280 66.25% $ 205,000 $ 155514 75.86% $ 160,000 $ 99.262 62.04% $ 160,000 $ G 0.00%
42000 - NON-OPERATING REVENUES - b o -
41350 - LCTOP OPERATING ASSISTANCE 75,033 75,033 100.00% - s 94,472 94,472 100.00% 102,360 7.888 8.35%
42100 - LOCAL TRANSP FUND(LTF) 622,073 622,073 100.00% 567,000 574,000 101.23% 465,000 465,000 100.00% 565,000 100,000 21.51%
42300 - 5311 Operating Assistance 230,595 - 0.00% 239,425 230,595 ?6.31% 239,425 239,425 100.00% 311,252 71,827 30.00%
42310 - 5311 CARES ACT GRANT 209,687 241,687 115.26% 235,000 237,026 100.86% 226,345 226,345 100.00% 306,678 80,333 35.49%
42315 - 5311 CRRSAA Act of 2021 - 211,221 g 0.00% 235,024 202,836 86.30% 230,144 (4,880) -2.08%
42400 - 5310 Expanded Mobility 143,758 102,540 71.33% 168,853 166,313 98.50% 175,360 0.00% 200,000 24,640 14.05%
42407 —5310-ARPA{CRRSAA) 32,829 32,929 100.00% 56,484 56,484 100.00%  ——— —(54;484) ~108:00%
42410—WeVAX-Grant-{One Time-Only) 30,000 30,000 100.00% 0 Q=
42500 - ADVERTISING CONTRACT 72,000 60,714 84.33% 72,000 55,663 77.31% 65,000 36,252 55.77% 60,000 (5.000) -7.69%
44000 - REFUNDS & REIMB.(Auction) 2,311 8,241 447 -
44100 - Interest 597 334 265 o
Total 42000 - NON-OPERATING REVENUES 8 47a35 5 1226154 8578% §  ASSTAM0 §1,321726  eAssn  § A7 218,32
Total Income 15 §$1371,438 8463% o
'GOODREPAIRFUNDS s 5223 s 57738 § 56790 5 59471 § 44892 .

11210 - Flest Depreciation Reserve ~ $235,384 :  $183,573 T $238,026 $307,000 $345,304

11220 - Bldg. Depreciation Reserve $70,769 $56,691 $73,508 $35,142 $106,638
$55,858

_ 1230 - Eu. Dreciaion Reserve $39,035 ] | $29,695 $38,504

_ $18,923

29 44




FY 23/24 STA Allotment Estimate for Capital Replacement Funds =

$507,800

Capital Reserves Depreciation Budget FY 23/24

Current Capital STA Captial
Reserves Balance as Replacement Funds: Projected Reserve
of MARCH 2023 Match Balances
11210 - Fleet Depreciation Reserve $250,748 $345,304 - 68% $596,052
11220 - Bldg. Depreciation Reserve $174,072 $106,638 21% $280,710
11230 - Equip. Depreciation Reserve $53,068 $55,858 - M% $108,926
Projected Capital Reserves Balances $477.888 $507,800 100% $985,688

3/30/2023



11:53 AM AMADOR TRANSIT

03/30/23 Expenditure Transaction Detail By Account
Accrual Basis March 2023
Date Num Name Memo Amount
23001.1 - Payroll Liabls Total
25000 - CalPERS Classic Retirement
03/21/2023 epay CalPERS 1899375431 3,887.49
03/21/2023 epay CalPERS 1899375431 2,836.90
Total 25000 - CalPERS Classic Retirement 6,524.39
25100 - CalPERS 457 Plan
03/20/2023 EPAY CalPERS 457 Plan Plan Entity 450-694 655.00
Total 25100 - CalPERS 457 Plan 655.00
Total 23001.1 - Payroll Liabls Total 7,179.39
24020 - Medical
03/28/2023 2374 Blue Shield of California 4404588 6,872.66
03/28/2023 2374 Blue Shield of California 4404588 2,296.52
Total 24020 - Medical 9,169.18
24021 - Aflac
03/28/2023 2375 AFLAC ENQ02 288.95
03/28/2023 2375 AFLAC ENQo2 193.26
Total 24021 - Aflac 482.21
24030 - Dental Liab
03/28/2023 2372 CoPower {C/O Delta Dentat} R29-37765 720.63
03/28/2023 2372 CoPower (CfO Delta Dental} R29-37765 612,56
Total 24030 - Dental Liab 1,333.19
24040 - Vision Liabl
‘ 03/28/2023 EPAY Wolfpack Insurance Service Inc 111352-0 156.01
03/28/2023 EPAY Wolfpack Insurance Service Inc 111352-0 69.49
Total 24040 - Visien Liabl 225.50
51000 - BENEFITS
51350 - WORKERS COMP INS
03/30/2023 EPAY PRISM April 23 EWC 1,269.00
03/30/2023 2379 PRISM April 2023 PWC 4,129.00
Total 51350 - WORKERS COMP INS 5,498.00
51600 - UNIFORMS/WORK CLOTHES ALLOW
03/26/2023 020523 CHARLY MIKESELL 90.00
Total 51600 - UNIFORMS/WORK CLOTHES ALLOW 90.00
Total 51000 - BENEFITS 5,588.00
52000 - SERVICES & USER FEES
52100 - VEHICLE TECH SERV-OUTSOURCE
03/29/2023 514744 Robert Hahn's Automotive INC Derating 302 1,549.03
Total 5210¢ - VEHICLE TECH SERV-OUTSOURCE 1,549.03
52150 - PROPERTY MAINTENANCE SERVICES
03/26/2023 epay Moppin Mamas Cleaning Services 360.00
03/30/2023 EPAY Moppin Mamas Cleaning Services 480.00
Total 52150 - PROPERTY MAINTENANCE SERVICES 840.00
52300 - ADVERTISING & MARKETING
03/26/2023 23020... KVGC 1340 AM 500.00
03/26/2023 37705 Ledger Dispatch 125.00
Total 52300 - ADVERTISING & MARKETING 625.00
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11:53 AM
03/30/23 Expenditure Transaction Detail By Account
Accrual Basis March 2023
Date Num Name Memo Amount
- 52400 - SOFTWARE MAINTENANCE FEES
03/30/2023 03302... U.5. BANK Cummins Annual 770.00
Total 52400 - SOFTWARE MAINTENANCE FEES 770.00
52500 * FACILITY SECURITY SYSTEM
03/30/2023 366502 Signal Service 100.21
Total 52500  FACILITY SECURITY SYSTEM 100.21
52550 - GSA COST ALLOC-{POSTAGE/PRINT}
03/26/2023 AT022... Amadeor County General Services Admin 43.04
Total 52550 + GSA COST ALLOC-(POSTAGE/PRINT} 43.04
52600 - PROFESSIONAL & TECH SERVICES
03/26/2023 2021-0... AMI Studios annual 250.00
Total 52600 - PROFESSIONAL & TECH SERVICES 250.00
Total 52000 - SERVICES & USER FEES 4,177.28
53000 - MATERIALS & SUPPLIES CONSUMED
53100 - FUEL
03/26/2023 22835 Hunt & Sons, Inc. 305.54
03/26/2023 96886 Hunt & Sons, Inc. 7,487.76
03/26/2023 5856 Hunt & Sons, Inc. 3,535.05
03/29/2023 20196 Hunt & Sons, Inc. 8,707.53
03/30/2023 03302... U.S.BANK 185.60
03/30/2023 03302... U.S. BANK 96.74
Total 53100 - FUEL 18,318.22
53150 - TIRES
03/26/2023 1-2096... Jackson Tire Service, Inc. 22.50
03/30/2023 1-2095... Jackson Tire Service, Inc. 1,000.67
03/26/2023 66200... Les Schwab Tires 125.96
03/26/2023 66200... Les Schwab Tires 20.00
03/30/2023 03302.. U.S. BANK new van tires 278.08
03/30/2023 43302... U.S. BANK new van tires 25110
Total 53150 - TIRES 1,698.31
53200 - LUBRICATION
03/26/2023 FAQQB... Delta Truck Center 625.40
03/29/2023 epay NAPA Aute Parts 103.90
03/30/2023 921165...  Safety Kleen 303.50
Total 53200 ' LUBRICATION 1,033.80
53300 - VEHICLE MAINT-REPAIR PARTS
03/26/2023 1761727  Capitol Clutch & Brake, Inc. §5.06
03/26/2023 1760660  Capitol Clutch & Brake, Inc. 252.30
03/26/2023 FAQ008... Delta Truck Center 105.57
03/26/2023 1640478  Maita Chevrolet 245.41
03/26/2023 1640613 Maita Chevrolet 176.75
03/26/2023 6139-3... NAPA Auto Parts A77.33
03/26/2023 6139-3... NAPA Auto Parts -262.38
03/26/2023 6139-3... NAPA Auto Parts 135.77
03/26/2023 6139-3... NAPA Auto Parts 135.77
03/26/2023 139-33... NAPA Auto Parts -36.14
03/26/2023 6145-9... NAPA Auto Parts 31.97
03/26/2023 6145.9... NAPA Auto Parts 53.53
03/29/2023 epay NAPA Auto Parts 70.93
03/29/2023 epay NAPA Auto Parts 13.06
03/29/2023 epay NAPA Auto Parts 23.04
03/29/2023 epay NAPA Auto Parts 147.61
03/29/2023 epay NAPA Auto Parts 9.65
03/29/2023 epay NAPA Auto Parts 214.75
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11:53 AM
03/30/23 Expenditure Transaction Detail By Account
Accrual Basis March 2023
Date Num Name Memo Amount
03/29/2023 epay NAPA Auto Parts 351.44
03/29/2023 epay NAPA Auto Parts 324.37
03/29/2023 epay NAPA Auto Parts .97
03/29/2023 online .. NAPA Auto Parts -165.94
03/20/2023 online... NAPA Auto Paris -36.14
03/26/2023 3827-4... O'Reilly Auto Parts 173.70
03/29/2023 383795 Ron DuPratt Ford 122.26
Total 53300 - VEHICLE MAINT-REPAIR PARTS 2,026.98
53350 - SHOP SUPPLIES (Consumables)
03/26/2023 10085... Kimball Midwest 30.00
03/29/2023 epay Lowe's 60.34
03/29/2023 epay NAPA Auto Parts 87.69
03/29/2023 epay NAFA Auto Parts 53.53
Total 53350 - SHOP SUPPLIES (Consumables) 211.56
53400 - VEHICLE ACCESSORIES
03/29/2023 epay Lowe's 33.67
03/30/2023 03302... U.S. BANK 53.86
03/30/2023 03302... U.S. BANK 84.00
Total 53400 - VEHICLE ACCESSORIES 171.53
53450 - FACILITIES MAINT/REPAIR PARTS
03/29/2023 epay Lowe's 16.37
03/29/2023 epay Lowe's 13.27
03/29/2023 epay Lowe's 51.31
03/29/2023 epay Lowe's 18.58
03/30/2023 03302... U.S. BANK 140.42
03/30/2023 03302... U.8. BANK 34.19
Total 53450 - FACILITIES MAINT/REPAIR PARTS 27414
$£3550 - OFFICE SUPPLIES
03/29/2023 epay Lowe's 74.65
03/29/2023 epay Lowe's 32.72
03/29/2023 epay Lowe's 17.60
03/29/2023 80695... Staples Advantage 58.14
03/29/2023 80694... Staples Advantage 94.13
03/30/2023 80693... Staples Advantage 42.97
03/30/2023 03302... U.S. BANK 29.83
03/30/2023 03302... .5. BANK 38.38
03/30/2023 03302... U.S. BANK 8.06
03/30/2023 03302... U.S. BANK 7.67
Total 53550 - OFFICE SUPPLIES 404.15
53670 - COMPUTER PROGRAM & SUPPLIES
03/30/2023 03302... U.S. BANK 33.38
03/30/2023 03302... U.S. BANK 19.00
Total 53670 - COMPUTER PROGRAM & SUPPLIES 52.38
53700 - SAFETY & EMERGENCY SUPPLIES
03/29/2023 CAJA... Fastenal 46.07
03/30/2023 03302... U.S. BANK 64.70
Total 53700 - SAFETY & EMERGENCY SUPPLIES 110.77
Total 53000 - MATERIALS & SUPPLIES CONSUMED 24,301.84
54000 - UTILITIES
54100 - AT WATER/SEWER/GARBAGE
03/26/2023 8677766  Aces Waste Services, Inc. 318.35
03/30/2023 epay Amacdor Water Agency 91.76
03/30/2023 epay Amador Water Agency 150.09
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03/30/23 Expenditure Transaction Detail By Account
Accrual Basis March 2023
Date Num Name Memo Amount
Total 54100 - AT WATER/SEWER/GARBAGE 560.20
54200 - AT -PGE/NATURAL GAS
03/30/2023 epay P.G.&E. 770.95
Total 54200 - AT -PGE/NATURAL GAS 770.95
54300 - TRANSIT CTRAWATER/SEWER/GARB
03/26/2023 667777 Aces Waste Services, Inc. 36.95
03/30/2023 epay Amador Water Agency 146.54
03/30/2023 EPAY City of Sutter Creek 001-2097/AMAQ019 75.42
Total 54300 - TRANSIT CTRWATER/SEWER/GARB 258.91
54450 - TRANSIT CENTER-INTERNET
03/30/2023 epay Comcast 216.04
Total 54450 - TRANSIT CENTER-INTERNET 216.04
54500 - OFFICE PHONES/FAX/INTERNET
03/30/2023 epay Comcast 342,45
03/26/2023 Epay Univerge 299.07
Total 54500 - OFFICE PHONES/FAX/INTERNET 641.52
54550 + CELLULAR SERVICE
03/30/2023 epay Verizon Wireless 478.16
Total 54550 - CELLULAR SERVICE 478.16
Total 54000 + UTILITIES 2,925.78
56000 - CASUALTY & LIABILITY COSTS
56100 - LIABILITY & PROPERTY DAMAGE INS
03/30/2023 4th gtr CalTip 23,926.51
Total 56100 - LIABILITY & PROPERTY DAMAGE INS 23,926.51
Total 56000 - CASUALTY & LIABILITY COSTS 23,926.51
58000 - MISCELLANEOUS {(NEW)
58200 - TRAVEL & MEETINGS
03/14/2023 2347 Caleb Bright 170.00
Total 58200 - TRAVEL & MEETINGS 170.00
58300 - SAFETY PROGRAM
03/30/2023 03302... U.S. BANK 20.00
Total 58300 - SAFETY PROGRAM 20.00
58400 - TRAINING-Seminars & Materials
03/29/2023 032923 Amador Transit - Petty Cash 100.00
03/29/2023 032923 Amador Transit - Petty Cash 20.00
03/29/2023 032923 Amador Transit - Petty Cash

Total 58400 - TRAINING-Seminars & Materials
58450 - CDL/ DOT MED/BkGrnd Checks

03/26/2023 021623 Amador Family Phyicians cooper
03/26/2023 020623 Amador Family Phyicians giuffra
03/26/2023 012623 Amadaor Family Phyicians norton

03/29/2023 032923 Amacdor Transit - Petty Cash
Total 58450 - CDL/ DOT MED/BkGrnd Checks
Total 58000 - MISCELLANEQUS (NEW)

59000 - LEASES / RENTALS
59100 - Leases & Rentals

46.31

166.31

100.00
100.00
100.00

54.12

354.12
710.43

Page 4



11:53 AM
03/30/23

AMADOR TRANSIT

Expenditure Transaction Detail By Account

Accrual Basis March 2023
Date Num Name Memo Amount
03/26/2023 37348 Amador County Airport 150.00
03/29/2023 epay Smile {Copier) AT 840.29
03/29/2023 epay Smile {Copier) SHTC 321.25
Total 52100 - Leases & Rentals 1,311.54
Total 52000 - LEASES / RENTALS 1,311.54
60000 - CAPITAL DEPRECIATION ALLOCATION
60125 - Cap.Reserve-Equip.Depreciation
03/26/2023 SAC36... Executech Annual Datto 2,595.00
Total 60125 - Cap.Reserve-Equip.Depreciation 2,595.00
60150 - Cap.Raserve-Buildg.Depreciation
0313012023 03232...  Pier & Son Painting TC 5,350.00
Total 60150 - Cap.Reserve-Buildg.Depreciation 5,350.00
60175 - Cap.Reserve-Fleet Depreciation
03/29/2023 vanx2-.. EIk Grove Toyota extended warranty for 2 ... 3,520.00
Total 60175 - Cap.Reserve-Fleet Depreciation 3,590.00
Total 60000 - CAPITAL DEPRECIATION ALLOCATION 11,535.00
TOTAL 92,865.85

Page 5



